Operating Instructions
for
Oval Gear Flow Meter
Model:
DON-...Lx/Hx/Rx/Dx/Gx/Kx/Bx/Zx/M4
DON
page 2 DON 01/1019
1. Contents

DON
DON 01/1019 page 41
12. Order codes
Example: DON-105H R1 1 L0 M 0
Measuring
range
Housing material4)
Connection
O-Ring
Material
Electronics Cable entry Option
[l/min]
Aluminium
with PPS
Rotor
Stainless
steel
St. st. with
PPS rotor
0.5 – 36 l/h DON-105H DON-205H DON-805H
R1 = G ⅛
N1 = ⅛” NPT
1 = FKM
3 = FEP-
     O-ring
4 = NBR
R0 = Reed switch pulse output
RE = reed switch pulse output
         ATEX (Exd)
H0 = hall sensor (Push-Pull)/
        reed switch, pulse output
HE = H0 + ATEX
HU = NPN pulse output
         (Hall/Reed),
          supply 5-30 VDC
B03) = for pulsating flow
BE3) = B0 + ATEX (Exd)
T08) = Hall sensor (Push-Pull),
+150 °C, pulse output
K09) = high resolution (x2)
          Hall sensor (Push pull)
KE9) = K0 + ATEX (Exd)
G02) = high resolution (x4)
           Hall sensor (Push pull)
GE2) = G0 + ATEX (Exd)
D011) = Quad. Hall sensor
         2 phased outputs
        (Push-Pull)
DE11) = D0 + ATEX (Exd)
L0 = 4…20 mA
        loop powered
         analogue output
LE = L0 + ATEX (Exd)
Z1 = dual LCD totalizer
Z2 = Dosing unit LCD
Z3 = LCD totalizer/
        rate, outputs:
4-20 mA, alarm, pulse
(ZOK-Z3) (impulses not
for battery supply
Z6 = Z1 + B0
Z7 = Z3 + B0
Z8 = Z1 + D0
Z9 = Z3 + D0
E112) = Z1 + ATEX/IECEx
(Exi)